## "EU" Declaration of conformity (according to the EU directives)

On behalf of undersigned producer or importeur of the product:

	 1		
Authorized Importeur:	Somogyi	Elektronic Kft.	
Address:	9027 Győi	r, 3 Gesztenyfa str.	•

## We declare that following identified product:

Managarati	Oil bastar 2500W
Name of the product:	Oil heater 2500W
Modell No.:	FKOS 13 M

fits to the rules of the European Union:

Reference number of the	Name of the directive:	
directive:		
2014/35/EU	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council about the national legislation regarding the Low Voltage Legislation. (LVD)	
2014/30/EU	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council about the national legislation regarding the Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations. (EMC)	
2011/65/EU	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. (RoHS)	
2009/125/EU	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products	

Reference number of applied standards (identification mark and year of issue):

Treference fluitibel of	applied standards (identification mark and year of 193de).
EN 55014-1:2017	EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13
EN 55014-2:2015	EN 60335-2-30:2009+A11
EN 61000-3-3:2013	EN 62233:2008
EN 61000-3-2:2014	

Reference number of other standards and/or technical specifications (identification mark and year of issue, address, if necessary):

2015/1188/EU

Other references and information:

Number of Certificate of conformity according to the declaration (test report): 50199625 001,

EFSH180880069-IE-02-P01, 50166169 001, EFSN18080210C-C

Name and Adress of the issuing institution: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Eurofins Product Testing Service

Date of issue: 16.11.2018., 13.08.2018., 07.11.2018., 13.09.2018.

Location of technical documentation: **9027 Győr, 3 Gesztenyfa str.** Declaration date of the CE (the two last digits of the year): 18

Győr, 20.03.2019.

Name and title: Ujvári Márta

**Executive Director** 

SOMOGYI ELEKTRONIC KFT. 9027 Györ, Gesztenyefa u. 3. (Ipari Park) Adószám: 10229095-2-08